the consent of the Company be and is hereby accorded to 
the appointment of Mr. Manish K.  Modi as Managing Director 
of the Company and to the payment of remuneration for a 
period of five years with effect from 1st June, 2013 on the 
following terms and conditions:
1.	 Salary: Rs. 75,000/-  (Rupees Seventy Five thousand 

only) per month.
2.	 Commission on Net Profits: 5% (Five percent only) of the 

net profits of the Company for a particular year.
3.	 Perquisites: In addition to the above, he shall be entitled 

to the following perquisites:

CATEGORY ‘A’ :

(i)	 HOUSING: